
PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAME

Allexton STOCKERSTON ROAD (16401164)

CW 93.72m2  Excavate and patch 1- 0.5 x 0.5m2- 1.0 x 0.4m3-
1.0 x 0.5m4-1.0 x 0.5m5- 4.2 x 1.0m6-:1.5 x 1.0m7- 17.0 x
1.2m8- 0.4 x 0.4m9- 1.5 x 1.5m10- 1.0 x 0.5m11- 0.5 x 0.5m12-
1.0 x 0.4m13- 1.2 x 0.4m14- 1.2 x 0.4m15- 5.0 x 0.4m16- 3.8 x
1.0m17- 4.0 x 1 0m18- 1.0 x 0.4m19- 10.0 x 1.0m20- 5.0 x
1.0m21- 12.0 x 3.0m22- 0.5 x 0.5m (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/15/2026 Road Closure

Ashby Parva CAULDWELL LANE (16402033) Edge of carriageway haunching / strengthening and overriding
repairs.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 2/20/2026 Road Closure

Billesdon GREEN LANE (16400466)

To renew approximately 1.27km of water mains within the
carriageway and verge, utilising open cut and direct drilling
techniques when possible. Duration to also include chlorination
and pressure testing, abandoning the old main, commissioning
of the newly installed mains, transferring the customers and
reinstatement. Works are part of a wider scheme in the area and
are a continuation of proposed works under LB62501565279-01

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 2/15/2026 Road Closure

TILTON LANE (16401267) Permit to cover welfare unit

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/24/2025 1/4/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

TILTON ROAD (16402036)

To renew approximately 12km of water mains within the
carriageway and verge, utilising open cut and direct drilling
techniques when possible Duration to also include chlorination
and pressure testing, abandoning the old main, commissioning
of the newly installed mains, transferring the customers and
reinstatement Permit to be a continuation of
LB62502104610-01and works are part of a wider scheme in thi..

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

11/7/2025 12/23/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

VICARAGE CLOSE (16401308) Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault.

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/2/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Bitteswell CAULDWELL LANE (16400173) Edge of carriageway haunching / strengthening and overriding
repairs.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 2/20/2026 Road Closure

BLENHEIM CRESCENT (16400110) To return to site to rectify self defect works. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEBitteswell CAULDWELL LANE (16400173)

Edge of carriageway haunching / strengthening and overriding
repairs.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/12/2026 2/20/2026 Road Closure

Broughton Astley BLENHEIM CRESCENT (16400110) To return to site to rectify self defect works. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

COOKES DRIVE (16400256)
To lay approximately 9m of duct in the verge and approximately
8m of duct in the footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

COSBY ROAD (16400262) Trial hole survey to locate the Severn Trent Clean Water pipe.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

DUNTON ROAD (16400332) CW HRA 7.5 X 0.5

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

FOOTPATH FROM HARRIER CLOSE TO
OSPREY CL (16404425)

MJ Quinn are to lay 17m of duct and coredrill in jointing
chamber.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/4/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FRETTER CLOSE (16403837) MJ Quinn are to clear blockage in the footway. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HARRIER CLOSE (16400523)
MJ Quinn to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect..
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/12/2026 1/14/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

NEW INN CLOSE (16400892) Boundary Box Installation SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Broughton Astley
HARRIER CLOSE (16400523)

MJ Quinn to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect..
.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/12/2026 1/14/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

NEW INN CLOSE (16400892) Boundary Box Installation

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

ORCHARD ROAD (16400940) dig to provide customer with telecoms service. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

PICKERING ROAD (16400978) To lay approximately 10m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

WARWICK ROAD (16401322) To lay approximately 19m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

To lay approximately 20m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

WILLOWBROOK CLOSE (16401377) TO LAY APPROX 6M OF DUCT
BT

(0800 800150)
1/13/2026 1/15/2026 Road Closure

Carlton Curlieu MAIN STREET (16402084) Drainage works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

MAIN STREET (16402059) LAY APPROX 80 METERS OF DUCT IN THE FOOTWAY AND
VERGE OS SYCAMORE - SO RECTORY COTTAGE, OS THE
OLD RECTORY, OS TE AROHA - OS CHERRY TREE. 1 X CW
CROSSING TE AROHA. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CITYFIBRE 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMECarlton Curlieu MAIN STREET (16402084) Drainage works

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Road Closure

Catthorpe MAIN STREET (16402059)

LAY APPROX 80 METERS OF DUCT IN THE FOOTWAY AND
VERGE OS SYCAMORE - SO RECTORY COTTAGE, OS THE
OLD RECTORY, OS TE AROHA - OS CHERRY TREE. 1 X CW
CROSSING TE AROHA. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CITYFIBRE 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

RUGBY ROAD (16402060) LAY 10 METERS OF DUCT IN THE VERGE AND COMPLETE
A CARRIAGEWAY CROSSING SO 3 AND OPP 3 CITYFIBRE 1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

STATION ROAD (16402309) LAY APPROX 35 METERS OF DUCT IN THE VERGE SO
STATION HOUSE - OS STATION HOUSE CITYFIBRE 1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SWINFORD ROAD (16402061) * Small Hydrant Install In-line 4"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Dunton Bassett MAIN STREET (16400773) * *URGENT CIVILS REQUIRED TO AVOID POLLUTION

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

East Norton UPPINGHAM ROAD (16401299)
1 joint hole in grass verge and 26m trenching in grass verge and
7m road crossing in tarmac road for new streetlights/signs
supply to fix fault

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

UPPINGHAM ROAD (16402094) * None-visible leak losing severe amounts of water * Sml Main
Rep/Inst Washout 4" CI COLLAR

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/24/2025 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

COBWELLS CLOSE (16400248) * Boundary box Renew 25mm * Non visible leak causing no
supply. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/3/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Estimated
Start Date
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEEast Norton UPPINGHAM ROAD (16402094)

* None-visible leak losing severe amounts of water * Sml Main
Rep/Inst Washout 4" CI COLLAR

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 12/24/2025 1/6/2026
Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Fleckney COBWELLS CLOSE (16400248)
* Boundary box Renew 25mm * Non visible leak causing no
supply. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/3/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HIGH STREET (16400552) F&C - REMEDIAL PERMIT TO RECTIFY HA DEFECT -
REINSTATEMENT CRACKING AND OVERBANDING FAILURE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

HOBROOK ROAD (16400568) replace joint box frame and cover.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

KILBY ROAD (16400631) * *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVERS

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure

LONG GREY (16402026) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

MIDDLETONS CLOSE (16402504) Hydrant Rebuild chamber. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

PENCLOSE ROAD (16400973) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SAWBROOK (16401058) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)
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Fleckney
PENCLOSE ROAD (16400973)

Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SAWBROOK (16401058) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Foxton FOOTPATH FROM SWINGBRIDGE
STREET TO HARB (16402712) New Foul Rising Main by open cut method

ANGLIAN WATER

(03457 145 145)
8/4/2025 2/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

GALLOW FIELD ROAD (16400410) New Foul Rising Main by open cut method
ANGLIAN WATER

(03457 145 145)
8/4/2025 2/12/2026 Road Closure

TTRO for speed reduction is currently in place. Completion of
Section 278 works as agreed in

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/16/2025 5/17/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Great Bowden MANOR ROAD (16400803) n/a

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/30/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Great Glen BRIDGEWATER DRIVE (16400128)

Excavate core drill out of existing City Fibre telecoms chamber
and extend duct line approx 5m and install new City Fibre
footway chamber to enable provision of service/s. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CITYFIBRE 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

To lay approximately 18m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SYCAMORE CLOSE (16402505) To lay approximately 17m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Great Glen
BRIDGEWATER DRIVE (16400128)

To lay approximately 18m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SYCAMORE CLOSE (16402505) To lay approximately 17m of duct. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Gumley SMEETON ROAD (16400304) * CARRIAGEWAY TYPE 4 (UP TO 0.5 MSA) * Hydrant Repair

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Hallaton EAST NORTON ROAD (16400338) * Urgent visible leak * Large Main Repair Collar 9"

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/2/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

EASTGATE (16400340) 1 joint hole in tarmac footway for new supply

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/14/2026 1/19/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HIGH STREET (16400553) scaffolding

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 2/10/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Houghton on the Hill INGARSBY LANE (16400609) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Hungarton BILLESDON ROAD (16402594)

CW 15.25m2
Excavate and patch CW
1- 3.0 x 0.5m
2- 4.0 x 0.5m
3A - 3.0 x 0.5m
3- 1.0 x 0.5m
4- 4.5 x 0.5m..

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

Husbands Bosworth HIGH STREET (16400545) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)
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Start Date
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEHungarton BILLESDON ROAD (16402594)

CW 15.25m2
Excavate and patch CW
1- 3.0 x 0.5m
2- 4.0 x 0.5m
3A - 3.0 x 0.5m
3- 1.0 x 0.5m
4- 4.5 x 0.5m..

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

Husbands Bosworth HIGH STREET (16400545) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/8/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Kibworth Beauchamp CHURCH ROAD (16400228) Carriageway Patching coincides with road closure on Station St
(661913)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

DOVER STREET (16400322) boundary box installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CLEAR BLOCKAGE. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

HIGH STREET (16400551) CW 6.6m2   Please patch 2 x areas marked 1.2m x 3m 1.2m x
2.5m (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

SPRINGFIELD CRESCENT (16401129) Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

STATION STREET (16401156) Carriageway Patching - 498.61 m2  (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

Removal of BT Kiosk BT

(0800 800150)

1/9/2026 1/13/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Kibworth Beauchamp STATION STREET (16401156)
Carriageway Patching - 498.61 m2  (CWAY Deterioration)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/8/2026 1/8/2026 Road Closure

Removal of BT Kiosk
BT

(0800 800150)
1/9/2026 1/13/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

WELTON CLOSE (16402558) o/s 4 to o/s 5 clear blockage
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Kibworth Harcourt LANGTON ROAD (16400656) Boundary box Install 25mm

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

MAIN STREET (16400782) FW 8.05m2  Please patch footway 2.3m x 3.5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Stop/Go Boards)

MARSH DRIVE (16400819) BOUNDARY BOX INSTALLATION. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Kimcote POULTNEY LANE (16400989)

To renew approximately 400m of water mains in the
predominantly in the carriageway, utilising open cut and direct
drilling techniques when possible. Duration also includes trial
holes, the transfer of services, chlorination testing,
commissioning of new mains and reinstatement. Works are part
of wider works scheme within the area. Mains renewal..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 2/15/2026 Road Closure

King's Norton STRETTON ROAD (16401443) CW 14.5m2  Edge of carriageway deterioration  - excavate and
patch x21- 26.0 x 0.5m2- 3.0 x 0.5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure

Knaptoft FROM A5199 WELFORD ROAD TO
MOWSLEY LANE (16401543)

To renew approximately 1.48Km of water mains predominantly
in the carriageway going into the verge, utilising open cut and
direct drilling techniques when possible. Duration to also include
chlorination and pressure testing, Commissioning of new water
mains, decommissioning of existing/old mains, transferring
services and reinstatement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/2/2025 1/26/2026 Road Closure
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Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEKing's Norton STRETTON ROAD (16401443)

CW 14.5m2  Edge of carriageway deterioration  - excavate and
patch x21- 26.0 x 0.5m2- 3.0 x 0.5m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Road Closure

Knaptoft FROM A5199 WELFORD ROAD TO
MOWSLEY LANE (16401543)

To renew approximately 1.48Km of water mains predominantly
in the carriageway going into the verge, utilising open cut and
direct drilling techniques when possible. Duration to also include
chlorination and pressure testing, Commissioning of new water
mains, decommissioning of existing/old mains, transferring
services and reinstatement

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/2/2025 1/26/2026 Road Closure

Lubenham FOOTPATH FROM MARKET TO
GALLOW FIELD ROA (16402695) New Foul Rising Main by open cut method

ANGLIAN WATER

(03457 145 145)
8/4/2025 2/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Lutterworth CONIFER CLOSE (16400254) Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/7/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

COVENTRY ROAD (16400267) FM Conway to carry out routine gully emptying and jetting using
their own TM.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/10/2026 Lane Closure

LUTTERWORTH SOUTHERN BYPASS
(16402279)

FM Conway to carry out routine gully emptying and jetting using
their own TM.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/6/2026 1/10/2026 Lane Closure

NEW STREET (16400897) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

WOODWAY ROAD (16401398) Boundary box Install 25mm-TT

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

ADAM AND EVE STREET (16400004) Scaffolding - Licence- 998012 LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/22/2025 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMELutterworth WOODWAY ROAD (16401398) Boundary box Install 25mm-TT

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Market Harborough ADAM AND EVE STREET (16400004) Scaffolding - Licence- 998012

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

12/22/2025 1/18/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

ANDREW MACDONALD CLOSE
(16402253) n/a

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 2/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

ARDEN WAY (16402293)
ALTER AND RELAY A DOMESTIC GAS SERVICE 1M FROM
THE MAIN IN THE FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/8/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Boundary box Install 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

BLENHEIM WAY (16400111) To clear x1 blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

BURNMILL ROAD (16400152) To clear blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/7/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CLAREMONT DRIVE (16400242) Vehicle Access - Widening

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

CLARENCE STREET (16400243) GPR and Utility Survey on behalf of LCC LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion
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Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date
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End Date TRAFFIC_NAME

Market Harborough
CLAREMONT DRIVE (16400242) Vehicle Access - Widening

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

CLARENCE STREET (16400243) GPR and Utility Survey on behalf of LCC

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

CLARKE STREET (16400244) CLEAR A BLOCKAGE IN THE FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

CROMWELL CRESCENT (16400286) Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

1/13/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FARNDON ROAD (16400368)
4 joint holes in tarmac footway and 23m trenching in tarmac
footway and grass verge for reinforcement scheme..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/8/2026 1/19/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

GARDINER STREET (16400411)
LAY NEW DOMESTIC SERVICE FROM MAIN IN NEARSIDE
CARRIAGEWAY. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

GORES LANE (16400447) GPR and Utility Survey on behalf of LCC

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

P4098-C S278 Carriageway Construction, Drainage, Footway
Construction, Streetligting, Carriageway Surfacing. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 2/13/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Market Harborough GORES LANE (16400447)
GPR and Utility Survey on behalf of LCC

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163) 1/12/2026 1/12/2026
Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

P4098-C S278 Carriageway Construction, Drainage, Footway
Construction, Streetligting, Carriageway Surfacing. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 2/13/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

P4098-C S278 CCTV Drainage survey

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/5/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

HEARTH STREET (16400533) Boundary box Install 32mm

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

HIGH STREET (16400546) 6 Bollards and rails between were knocked over by a car and
need replacing.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/15/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MARLBOROUGH WAY (16400814) To lay approximately 1m duct, Rest of the works are in private. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

MEADOW CLOSE (16401595)

FW 162.1m2
Excavate and patch
1- 15.5 x 3.0m
2- 19.0 x 3.0m
3- 16.0 x 2.0m
4- 19.0 x 1.4m

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/17/2026 Road Closure

PATRICK STREET (16400962) RELOCATE A TEE IN THE FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/6/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

* visible leak losing moderate amounts of water. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/30/2025 1/6/2026 Road Closure
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Market Harborough
PATRICK STREET (16400962)

RELOCATE A TEE IN THE FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111) 1/6/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

RITCHIE PARK (16401008) * visible leak losing moderate amounts of water. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/30/2025 1/6/2026 Road Closure

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/14/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

ROCKINGHAM ROAD (16401015) GPR AND UTILITY SURVEY  ON BEHALF OF LCC

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

GPRS Survey to be undertaken by Survey Operations on behalf
of LCC.

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

ROWAN AVENUE (16401025) * Urgent visible leak * Small Main Repair Collar 3". .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/30/2025 1/6/2026 Road Closure

RUTLAND WALK (16402565) Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SANDRINGHAM WAY (16402242)
Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/13/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

2 WAY LIGHTS REQUIRED FOR SAFE HOIST ACCESS AND
ACCESS INTO UNDER GROUND CHAMBER FOR CABLING
WORK.

BT

(0800 800150)

1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Harborough



PARISH Road Name  (USRN) WORKS_DESC

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAME

Market Harborough
SANDRINGHAM WAY (16402242)

Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/13/2026 1/15/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

ST MARYS ROAD (16401050)
2 WAY LIGHTS REQUIRED FOR SAFE HOIST ACCESS AND
ACCESS INTO UNDER GROUND CHAMBER FOR CABLING
WORK.

BT

(0800 800150)
1/11/2026 1/11/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

GPR and Utility Survey on behalf of LCC

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/13/2026 1/13/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

renew joint box frame and cover.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

STUART ROAD (16401176)
* Non-visible leak losing < 17L per minute / 1m3/hr * Bbox
Repair add Meter. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/3/2026 1/6/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

THE HEIGHTS (16401219) Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)

1/5/2026 1/7/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

WARWICK CLOSE (16401321)
Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150)
1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

ASHLEY ROAD (16400041) 4 trail holes LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)
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Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEMarket Harborough WARWICK CLOSE (16401321)

Excavation required to provide new fibre/telecoms service –
including removing any blockages from existing ductwork.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

BT

(0800 800150) 1/6/2026 1/8/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Medbourne ASHLEY ROAD (16400041) 4 trail holes

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/12/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

DRAYTON ROAD (16400323) 440m2 cw  Carriageway deterioration- Fire damage - excavate
and patch

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/7/2026 1/7/2026 Road Closure

HOMEFIELD CLOSE (16404587) INTERNAL DEFECT TO RECTIFY 10 X 1 FW 6MM. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Some Carriageway Incursion

Saddington FLECKNEY ROAD (16400386) * Hydrant Renew- * Visible leak losing moderate amounts of
water

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/13/2026 1/15/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Scraptoft PULFORD DRIVE (16402353) REPAIR LEAK ON STOPTAP OPS TRACKER. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/9/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

Shawell LUTTERWORTH ROAD (16400739)
LAY APPROX 90 METERS OF DUCT IN THE FOOTWAY OS
EYEBROW THATCH - OS SHAWELL MEMORIAL HALL. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

CITYFIBRE 1/14/2026 1/16/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

SWINFORD ROAD (16401184)

LAY 170 METERS IN THE VERGE SO THE FORGE
CATTHORPE ROAD - 165M FROM JUNCTION CATTHORPE
ROAD, SO FARM. 2 X CW CROSSING SO THE FORGE -
165M FROM CATTHORPE ROAD

CITYFIBRE 1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Skeffington RESTRICTED BYWAY C105 (16404551) To renew approximately 700m of water mains within the verge,
utilising open cut and direct drilling techniques when possible.
Duration to also include chlorination and pressure testing,
abandoning the old main, commissioning of the newly installed
mains, transferring the customers and reinstatement. Works are
part of a wider scheme in the area.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 2/1/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)
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Estimated
Start Date

Expected
End Date TRAFFIC_NAMEShawell SWINFORD ROAD (16401184)

LAY 170 METERS IN THE VERGE SO THE FORGE
CATTHORPE ROAD - 165M FROM JUNCTION CATTHORPE
ROAD, SO FARM. 2 X CW CROSSING SO THE FORGE -
165M FROM CATTHORPE ROAD CITYFIBRE 1/5/2026 1/9/2026

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Skeffington RESTRICTED BYWAY C105 (16404551)

To renew approximately 700m of water mains within the verge,
utilising open cut and direct drilling techniques when possible.
Duration to also include chlorination and pressure testing,
abandoning the old main, commissioning of the newly installed
mains, transferring the customers and reinstatement. Works are
part of a wider scheme in the area.

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/5/2026 2/1/2026 Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Smeeton Westerby SADDINGTON ROAD (16401042)

Please place 2 way lights and barrier off footway, 50m in total
the wall runs. Please install walkway within lights set up and
provide ramps.
Please see enquiry 1014490 - Church have been advised wall
unstable and requires TM placing out on Safety Grounds

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

10/31/2025 2/17/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)

Stockerston ALLEXTON FIELD ROAD (16400012)

CW 23.93m2   Excavate and patch
1- 0 x 0.5m
2- 1.2 x 0.8m
3-0.4 x 0.3m
4- 1.0 x 0.4m
5- 2.5 x 0.5m
6- 1.2 x 1.0m..

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

1/12/2026 1/15/2026 Road Closure

Stoughton GARTREE ROAD (16400413) Cathodic Protection Post Install
CADENT GAS LIMITED

(0800 389 8000)
1/5/2026 1/9/2026 Traffic Control (Two-Way

Signals)

Swinford CATTHORPE ROAD (16402630) To facilitate bridge inspections for the M6 structure MAINTAINING 1/12/2026 1/14/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Thorpe Langton BACK LANE (16402401) Footbridge closure due to rotting timber

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

6/12/2024 2/11/2026 Road Closure

Thurnby CHARNWOOD DRIVE (16400189) DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FERN CLOSE (16400371) Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

1/7/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
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Thurnby
CHARNWOOD DRIVE (16400189)

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444) 1/9/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

FERN CLOSE (16400371) Excavate in footway to clear blockage for customer connection. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)
1/7/2026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

HOLLIES WAY (16400572) * Urgent visible leak * Long Comm Pipe Repair 25mm. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

12/31/2025 1/6/2026 Road Closure

Tilton On The Hill LEICESTER ROAD (16400679) TO PROVIDE X1 POLE
BT

(0800 800150)
1/5/2026 1/6/2026 Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Signals)

Wistow FLECKNEY ROAD (16402442) Remove redundant Severn Trent bridge (pipework) spanning
over the grand union canal

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

1/12/2026 1/16/2026 Road Closure
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